
Rate Schedule Effective March 1, 2026

Rate Class Bill Code
Customer Charge 

Per Bill Period
Distribution 

Rate Per kWh

Distribution Standby 
Charge 

(per kW AC 
solar system 

capacity)

Demand (GS 
Rates Only) 

Per kW

Generation 
and 

Transmission 
Adjustment 

Per kWh

Transmission 
Charge Per 

kWh
NYPA Credit 

Per kWh

Generation 
Charge Per 

kWh

Total Price 
without 

Customer 
Charge - Per 

kWh

Residential 1R $13.17 $0.0448 $0.00 $0.0297 -$0.0051 $0.0851 $0.1545

Commercial 3C $17.65 $0.0579 $0.00 $0.0351 $0.0000 $0.1038 $0.1968

General Service 1 5GS $85.40 $0.0381 $7.60 $0.00 $0.0284 $0.0000 $0.1037 $0.1702

General Service 2 7GS2 $224.17 $0.0345 $8.31 $0.00 $0.0225 $0.0000 $0.0853 $0.1423

Municipal 8M1 $18.56 $0.0493 $0.00 $0.0297 $0.0000 $0.0895 $0.1685

Residential Net Metered NR-1 $13.17 $0.0448 $4.50 $0.00 $0.0297 -$0.0051 $0.0851 $0.1545

Commercial Net Metered NC $15.53 $0.0329 $4.50 $0.00 $0.0282 $0.0000 $0.1029 $0.1640

General Service 1 Net Metered NMGS-1 $85.40 $0.0381
$4 (in excess of 

50% Demand Billing) $7.60 $0.00 $0.0284 $0.0000 $0.1037 $0.1702

General Service 2 Net Metered NMGS-2 $224.17 $0.0345
$4 (in excess of 

50% Demand Billing) $8.31 $0.00 $0.0225 $0.0000 $0.0853 $0.1423

Municipal Street Lighting SL $3.35 per streetlight $0.0640 $0.00 $0.0296 $0.0000 $0.1020 $0.1956

Protective Lighting PL

$19 per Streetlight 
$25 per Low Floodlight
$26 per High Floodlight $0.0640 $0.00 $0.0296 $0.1020 $0.1956

New Rates
Income Qualified Residential IQR $0.00 $0.0448 $0.00 $0.0297 -$0.0051 $0.0851 $0.1545

General Service 3 GS3 $298.50 $0.0259 $12.93 $0.00 $0.0166 $0.0000 $0.0648 $0.1073
Municipal General Service 1 MGS1 $105.70 $0.0287 $6.39 $0.00 $0.0135 $0.0000 $0.0492 $0.0914
Municipal General Service 2 MGS2 $143.77 $0.0202 $6.39 $0.00 $0.0135 $0.0000 $0.0492 $0.0829


